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Gingerbread Houses
by Crabapple Hill / #80036 / 18 Designs

80036-01  Peppermint Arch 
House Small

5.30 X 5.30 in.
134.62 X 134.62 mm

12,937 St. R L

80036-02  Snowman with 
Cocoa Small
5.30 X 4.75 in.

134.62 X 120.65 mm
12,821 St. R L

80036-03  Holly Garland 
House Small

5.30 X 5.01 in.
134.62 X 127.25 mm

13,704 St. R L

80036-04  Church Small
5.30 X 5.06 in.

134.62 X 128.52 mm
9,043 St. R L

80036-05  Town Square 
Gazebo Small

5.30 X 4.94 in.
134.62 X 125.48 mm

9,576 St. R L

80036-06  Candy Cane Quilt 
Shop Small
5.30 X 4.93 in.

134.62 X 125.22 mm
13,336 St. R L

80036-07  Sugar Hill Inn Small
5.30 X 4.81 in.

134.62 X 122.17 mm
13,753 St. R L

80036-08  Ribbon Candy 
House Small

5.30 X 4.49 in.
134.62 X 114.05 mm

13,365 St. R L

80036-09  Main Street Shops 
Small

5.30 X 5.05 in.
134.62 X 128.27 mm

13,672 St. R L

80036-10  Peppermint Arch 
House Large

8.00 X 8.00 in.
203.20 X 203.20 mm

16,538 St. R L

80036-11  Snowman with 
Cocoa Large

8.00 X 7.17 in.
203.20 X 182.12 mm

16,354 St. R L

80036-12  Holly Garland 
House Large

8.00 X 7.57 in.
203.20 X 192.28 mm

17,643 St. R L
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Gingerbread Houses
by Crabapple Hill / #80036 / 18 Designs

80036-13  Church Large
8.00 X 7.64 in.

203.20 X 194.06 mm
11,578 St. R L

80036-14  Town Square 
Gazebo Large

8.00 X 7.45 in.
203.20 X 189.23 mm

12,292 St. R L

80036-15  Candy Cane Quilt 
Shop Large
8.00 X 7.45 in.

203.20 X 189.23 mm
17,183 St. R L

80036-16  Sugar Hill Inn Large
8.00 X 7.26 in.

203.20 X 184.40 mm
16,998 St. R L

80036-17  Ribbon Candy 
House Large

8.00 X 6.78 in.
203.20 X 172.21 mm

16,758 St. R L

80036-18  Main Street Shops 
Large

8.00 X 7.63 in.
203.20 X 193.80 mm

16,893 St. R L
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Listings below indicate color sample, stitching order and suggested thread color number. “I” refers to Isacord thread and “T” refers to Timeless thread. Colors 
beginning with 20501 refer to YLI Fine Metallics, 7 refer to Yenmet Metallic, 8 refer to YLI Variations Variegated Thread and 9 refer to Isacord Multicolor Variegated.
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Gingerbread Houses
by Crabapple Hill / #80036 / 18 Designs

80036-01  Peppermint Arch House Small
n 1. Light Blue Detail ........................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 3. Platinum Detail ............................................. 7009 aaaaa a
n 4. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 5. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 6. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 7. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 8. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 9. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 10. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 11. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 12. Bonze Detail ................................................. 0940    26109
n 13. Taupe Detail ................................................. 0722    28118
n 14. Gold Detail ................................................... 7008 aaaaa a
n 15. White Detail .................................................. 0015    28154

80036-02  Snowman with Cocoa Small
n 1. Light Blue Detail ........................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 3. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 4. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 5. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 6. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 7. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 8. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 9. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109
n 10. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 11. Platinum Detail ............................................. 7009 aaaaa a
n 12. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 13. Charcoal Detail ............................................. 0776    28175
n 14. White Detail .................................................. 0015    28154

80036-03  Holly Garland House Small
n 1. Blue Detail .................................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 3. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 4. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 5. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109
n 6. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 7. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 8. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 9. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 10. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 11. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 12. Platinum Detail ............................................. 7009 aaaaa a
n 13. Gold Detail ................................................... 7008 aaaaa a
n 14. White Detail .................................................. 0015    28154

80036-04  Church Small
n 1. Blue Detail .................................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 3. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 4. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109
n 5. Taupe Detail ................................................. 0722    28118
n 6. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 7. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 8. Blue Details .................................................. 3611    14154
n 9. Yellow Details ............................................... 0311    22127
n 10. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 11. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 12. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 13. Gold Detail ................................................... 7008 aaaaa a
n 14. White Detail .................................................. 0015    28154

80036-05  Town Square Gazebo Small
n 1. Blue Detail .................................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Green detail.................................................. 5400    18169
n 3. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 4. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 5. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 6. Charcoal Detail ............................................. 0776    28175
n 7. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 8. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 9. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 10. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 11. Taupe Detail ................................................. 0722    28118
n 12. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 13. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109

80036-06  Candy Cane Quilt Shop Small
n 1. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 2. Blue Detail .................................................... 3810    14145
n 3. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 4. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 5. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 6. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 7. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 8. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 9. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 10. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 11. Taupe Detail ................................................. 0722    28118
n 12. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109
n 13. Gold Detail ................................................... 7008 aaaaa a
n 14. White Detail .................................................. 0015    28154

80036-07  Sugar Hill Inn Small
n 1. Blue Detail .................................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 3. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 4. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 5. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 6. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 7. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 8. Charcoal Detail ............................................. 0776    28175
n 9. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 10. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109
n 11. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 12. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 13. Gold Detail ................................................... 7008 aaaaa a

80036-08  Ribbon Candy House Small
n 1. Blue Detail .................................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 3. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 4. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 5. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 6. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 7. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 8. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 9. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 10. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 11. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109
n 12. Taupe Detail ................................................. 0722    28118
n 13. Gold Detail ................................................... 7008 aaaaa a
n 14. Platinum Detail ............................................. 7009 aaaaa a
n 15. White Detail .................................................. 0015    28154

80036-09  Main Street Shops Small
n 1. Light Blue Detail ........................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 3. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 4. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 5. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 6. Charcoal Detail ............................................. 0776    28175
n 7. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 8. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 9. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 10. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109
n 11. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 12. Taupe Detail ................................................. 0722    28118
n 13. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 14. Gold Detail ................................................... 7008 aaaaa a
n 15. Platinum Detail ............................................. 7009 aaaaa a
n 16. White Detail .................................................. 0015    28154

80036-10  Peppermint Arch House Large
n 1. Light Blue Detail ........................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 3. Platinum Detail ............................................. 7009 aaaaa a
n 4. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 5. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 6. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 7. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 8. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 9. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 10. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 11. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 12. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109
n 13. Taupe Detail ................................................. 0722    28118
n 14. Gold Detail ................................................... 7008 aaaaa a
n 15. White Detail .................................................. 0015    28154

80036-11  Snowman with Cocoa Large
n 1. Light Blue Detail ........................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 3. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 4. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 5. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 6. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 7. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 8. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 9. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109
n 10. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 11. Platinum Detail ............................................. 7009 aaaaa a
n 12. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 13. Charcoal Detail ............................................. 0776    28175
n 14. White Detail .................................................. 0015    28154

80036-12  Holly Garland House Large
n 1. Blue Detail .................................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 3. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 4. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 5. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109
n 6. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 7. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 8. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 9. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 10. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 11. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 12. Platinum Detail ............................................. 7009 aaaaa a
n 13. Gold Detail ................................................... 7008 aaaaa a
n 14. White Detail .................................................. 0015    28154
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Gingerbread Houses
by Crabapple Hill / #80036 / 18 Designs

80036-13  Church Large
n 1. Blue Detail .................................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 3. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 4. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109
n 5. Taupe Detail ................................................. 0722    28118
n 6. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 7. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 8. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 9. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 10. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 11. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 12. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 13. Gold Detail ................................................... 7008 aaaaa a
n 14. White Detail .................................................. 0015    28154

80036-14  Town Square Gazebo Large
n 1. Blue Detail .................................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 3. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 4. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 5. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 6. Charcoal Detail ............................................. 0776    28175
n 7. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 8. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 9. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 10. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 11. Taupe Detail ................................................. 0722    28118
n 12. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 13. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109

80036-15  Candy Cane Quilt Shop Large
n 1. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 2. Blue Detail .................................................... 3810    14145
n 3. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 4. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 5. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 6. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 7. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 8. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 9. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 10. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 11. Taupe Detail ................................................. 0722    28118
n 12. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109
n 13. Gold Detail ................................................... 7008 aaaaa a
n 14. White Detail .................................................. 0015    28154

80036-16  Sugar Hill Inn Large
n 1. Blue Detail .................................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 3. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 4. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 5. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 6. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 7. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 8. Charcoal Detail ............................................. 0776    28175
n 9. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 10. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109
n 11. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 12. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 13. Gold Detail ................................................... 7008 aaaaa a

80036-17  Ribbon Candy House Large
n 1. Blue Detail .................................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 3. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 4. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 5. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 6. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 7. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 8. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 9. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 10. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 11. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109
n 12. Taupe Detail ................................................. 0722    28118
n 13. Gold Detail ................................................... 7008 aaaaa a
n 14. Platinum Detail ............................................. 7009 aaaaa a
n 15. White Detail .................................................. 0015    28154

80036-18  Main Street Shops Large
n 1. Light Blue Detail ........................................... 3810    14145
n 2. Brown Detail ................................................. 1134    26124
n 3. Red Detail .................................................... 1902    12121
n 4. Green Detail ................................................. 5400    18169
n 5. Orange Detail ............................................... 1304    24136
n 6. Charcoal Detail ............................................. 0776    28175
n 7. Blue Detail .................................................... 3611    14154
n 8. Rose Detail ................................................... 2520    10151
n 9. Yellow Detail ................................................. 0311    22127
n 10. Bronze Detail ................................................ 0940    26109
n 11. Light Green Detail ........................................ 5912    18130
n 12. Taupe Detail ................................................. 0722    28118
n 13. Purple Detail ................................................. 2920    16130
n 14. Gold Detail ................................................... 7008 aaaaa a
n 15. Platinum Detail ............................................. 7009 aaaaa a
n 16. White Detail .................................................. 0015    28154

Tips from the artist: 
Color tinting is really easy.
1. Trace the design onto the fabric as usual
2. Make sure your work surface is clean and smooth and there isn’t any lint/threads on the back of  the fabric.
3. Color all areas that you’ll be tinting somewhat heavily with white crayon.
4. Tint all areas as directed in the pattern (or use your own imagination!) I like to use a little circular motion.
5. Heat set with a hot iron by laying a white paper towel over the tinted area and pressing (you’ll smell the wax). Remove the paper towel 

and look at it. If  there’s ANY color on it repeat the pressing process with a clean paper towel.

Crayon Tinted Fabric Washing Instructions
The crayon tinting embroidery method has existed since the 1930’s or 40’s and some things have survived, such as aprons and tea towels, with 
some fading. However, since this is an embroidered design and since we can’t be absolutely sure about new stain fighting soap formulas, the 
best thing to do is treat it like the very delicate hand-made design that it is, by using a gentle soap and washing with cold water on the delicate 
cycle or by hand washing. For example, if  your child accidently were to get crayon on their shirt, you’d probably never get it out, but Murphys’s 
law being what it is, if  it’s going to come out of  something, it will come out of  the quilt. So be careful!




